## Annexure-E2

	ABSTRACT STATEMENT BY ELECTION EXPENSES							
PAYO'-I								
1	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./Km. PATBOONE SYNGKET						
II	Number and name of Constituency	9-NONGPOH						
III	Name of State/Union Territory	MECHALAYA						
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election) to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Byeelection)	GENERA ELECTION TO STATE ASSEMBLY						
V	Date of declaration of result	. 03-03-2018						
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	SIMONSIUS KHARAIAIOR. NONGPOH						
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC FRONT (P.D.F)						
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	NO NO						

Date: 29/3/2018

Place: NONGPOH

Signature of the Candidate Signature of the Cand

1 L	Expenses in public meeting, rally, processic i		I .		
l	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession	, 5	4	5	6
	etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	1,42,590	11,340		1,53,930
	I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	_			
II	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	i .		_	_
Ш	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	_			
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	45,420	-	-	45,420
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	_		_	
VI	Any other campaign expenditure		_		
	Grand Total	1,88,010	1		



	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOURCE OF FUNDS RAISED BY CANDIDATE	
S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	122350
IÌ	Lump sum amount received from the per prices) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	_
III	Lump sum amount received from any person/ company/ firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	
	Total	1,88,010

199350



# PART- IV

## FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before	the District Election Officer RIB to I (District, State/Union Territory)
I PA	vit of Shri/Smt/Ms PATBOONE Symbol(S/o, W/o, D/o). W. LYNGOOH  TBINKE Symboln/wife/daughter of W. LYNGOOH, aged 4/3 years,  Lamochten do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / Legislative Assembly of
(2)	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Depon	ent 2018
Solemi	2 7, Norch, 2018  nly affirmed/sworn by kathau Synthet Noyfel this day of 201 before me.
	ture and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
Comm	ission or Notary Public)
	( de la company)



#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

To

THE RETURNING (	OFFICER,
SHRI. DPKH	GRSATI
9-NONEDOH	(ST) AC

9-NONEDOH (ST) AC	
Sir,	
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No DCRB/EL-48/2018/6 with its enclosures containing, among other documents, a Figure maintaining of my accounts of election expenses.	
2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenan lodging of true copy of that account with the District	,
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	Yours faithfully, (Signature of Candidate with date)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled the account of the election expenses in respect of \$\(\mathcal{SHR1}\). Power which was declared on \(\textit{0.3-0.3-18}\). (Date) has been filed by (Date) and has been received by me today the \(	ATBOONE SYNAKLI 99-NINAPON (A)C.

District R1 BH01

District R1 BH01

Received St. 29-3-2018

Received St. 29-3-2018

Received St. 29-3-2018

District Election Officer

Office Seal

# Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Sched	ule- 1									
Expen	ses in public me	eting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other	er than those wi	th Star Campai	gners of the Po	litical party)				
S. No	Nature of Expe	nditure	Total Amount	Source of Exp	Source of Expenditure					
	·		in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent		Amt. incurred by others				
1	2		5	4	5	6				
1	Vehicles for tra	nsporting visitors								
2		Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures,	13,790	13,790						
3	Arches & Barri	cades etc.	7 -							
4	Flowers/ garlar		<b>!</b>							
5		eakers, Microphone, amplifiers,	22,800	22,800	7 -	_				
6	Posters, hand b	ills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs,	11,340		11,340					
7		tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	1.7 3 7 4	<del> </del>	11010					
8	Digital TVboatickers boards,	ards display, Projector display,		-	~-	_				
9	Expenses on ce	lebrities, payment to musicians, nuneration etc.				_				
10		ems like serial lights, boards etc.	-	<del>-</del>						
11	Expenses on tra vehicles/ boats	insport, Helicopter/aircraft/ etc. charges (for self, celebrity mpaigner other than Star	. —							
	Campaigner)					•				
12		otion/ generator charges	2000	2000						
	Rent for venue					~				
14	Guards & secur									
ľ		ging expenses of self, celebrity, ry or any other campaigner Campaigner			~					
	Others expense		1,04,000	1,04,000	>					
	Total		1,52,920	1412 59	10 11,340					
Schedu	ıle- 2	meeting vally procession etc. with	this Chan Campai			C. J. v. C. v. oll v.				
han th	ose for general	meeting rally, procession etc. with	are orai Campan	Sucrés) as appo	ruoneu to tallo	ndate (ie: ouier				
S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	Amount of Expenditure on public Remarks, meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs.							
1	2	3		4 rce of Expendit	ure	5				
				Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others					



3 4								<del></del>			<del></del>	
Total								<u></u>		<u></u> _		
Sched				· · · · · ·			. –			<del></del>		
		re on campaign										
		dio cassettes, C							/boa	ird display,	3 D displa	y etc. for
		campaign ( ie: c									- ·	
S. No.	Nature of E	xpenses	J	Amount	Sour	ces of Exp	enc	liture			Remarks,	if any
1			in Rs	5.	Amt	By	Ar	nt. By Pol.	TAm	it. By others		
J			1			idate /		rty		0) 0		
				۵	agen		1."	,				
1	2		3		4		5		6		7	
1					<del> "</del> —	<u> </u>	۳_		1		·——	_
					<u> </u>	. <u></u>	4_					
2									1			
3		<u></u> _	P	1,		_/_	<u> </u>	_/_	<u> </u>	/	_/_	
4			1				<del> </del>			/	<u> </u>	
Total	~				$\perp$			<u>~</u>				
Sched			.1				11				1 61 66 7	
		re on campaigr										
		ems/TV/radio										
		etails should ir	iclude	the expend	liture	incurred o	n a	ll such news	iter	ns appearing	g in private	ely owned
		o channels etc.										
S. No	Nature of	Name and add		1				Total Amou	nt S	Sources of Ex		
	medium	of media prov		agency, rep			- (	in Rs.	1	Amt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
	(electronic /	(print /electro		company o				Col. (3) +(4)	-  c	andidate/	Pol. Party	others
	print) and	SMS / voice/ c		whom char			n		la	igent		1 1
	duration	TV, social med	lia	etc. paid/ p	ayabl	e, it any						
		etc.)					_					
1	2	3		4			$\dashv$	5	6		<u>7</u> ·	8
1		<del> </del>			_		$\dashv$		_			
2				11-11	1		_				_/_	
3				110						/_		
4		L					-					
Total							1					
							_					L
Sched	ule-4A											
Detail	s of expenditu	re on campaign	throu	igh print an	d elec	tronic med	dia	including ca	ble r	network, bull	k SMS or I	nternet or
the car	ndidate. The d	etails should in	clude	the expend	iture	incurred o	n a	ll such news	iten	ns appearing	in newsp	apers/TV/
		ed by the candi										•
	•	Ĭ										
Detail ocial ne car	s of expenditus media, news it ndidate. The d		hann clude	el etc., include the expend	ding t iture	he paid ne incurred o	ws n a	so decided b Il such news	y M iten	CMC or volu ns appearing	antarily ad	mitted by
		-										

S. No	Nature of		Name and address of	Total Amount	Sources of Ex	kpenditure	
	medium (electronic / print) and duration	of media provider (print /electronic / SMS / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	agency, reporter, stringer, company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any	in Rs. Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1			MIL				
2	1						



3														
4												_/	1	
Total							<u> </u>						<del> </del>	
	iule -5													
Jenee	iuie -5													
Detai	ls of expend	iture	on campa	ign vel	icle (s)	and poll expe	enditu	re on	vehicle(s)	for ca	ndida	te's elec	tion cam	paign
S. No	S. No Regn. No. o Vehicle & T		Hiring Charges of vehicle					of s for	Total an		Sourc	e of Ex	penditur	e
	of Vehicle		Rate for Hiring of vehicle / maintenance	(If not covere	ed	Driver's charges (If not covered under hiring)	which	h	auth. in		Amt. candi agent	date/	Amt. By Pol. Par	
1	2	$\neg \neg$	3a	3b		3c	4		5		6		7	8
1		-	19,170	19,4	500	6750	+		45,4	20	45)	420		-
2											7.07			
3													·	
4. T-1-1			10 .7 3			0-1			<del> </del>		-	_	_	
Total			17,170	17 <u>/</u>	500	6750			45,4	20	45,	420		
	lule- 6													
				aign wo	orkers /	agents and o	n cano	didate	s' booths	(kiosk	s) outs	side pol	lling stat	ions for
	Date and		enses on C	amnai	on worl	corc		Total	amt	Cour	cos of i	Expend	lituro	
J. 1NO	Venue		ure of Exp		Rate	No. of wor		incur		Amt.			By Pol.	Amt. By others
					21	kiosks				agen	t			 
$\frac{1}{1}$	2	3a	didates' bo	oothe	3b	3c		4		5		6		7
1		(kios for c	sks) set up listributio r's slips	)			/.							
2		Can	paign wo orarium/ s							1				
3		Boar	rding		/		· _	2	7					
4			ging		_/	<del></del>						-		
5		Othe	ers					<u> </u>				-		
Total	lule- 7									<u> </u>				
		t of o	wn fund u	ised for	r the ele	ction campai	gn							
S. No.	Date		Cash			DD/ Cheque		c. with	details		Amou	ınt	Remarks	
1	2		3			of drawee bank 4				in Rs.			6	
1			63,	671		1,24,3	40				8/0			
			1			<del></del>				1	-/-	-		
3									-					



4										
Tota	i			-			-			
Sche	edule- 8									
							<del></del>			
<i>)</i> eta	ils of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived from	n the j	party (ie	es) in ca	sh or che	que or DD or by A	Account Transfe	r
3.	Name of the Politic	al Party	Date		Cash		DD/ Che	eque no. etc. with	Total Amount	Remarks, if
Vo.								f drawee bank	in Rs.	any
	2		3		4		5		6	7
						1				
				مر	1					
	<				N.					
					<u> </u>					
	Total			- 1						
Sche	dule- 9								<u> </u>	·
Deta	ils of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived fron	n any	person/	compar	ny/firm/as	ssociations/body o	of persons etc. a	s loan, gift or
),	Name and address	Date	Cas	sh		DD/C	heaue	Mention	Total Amount	Remarks
Vo.						no. etc		whether loan,	in Rs.	Ì
		ļ				details	of	gift or donation		
						drawe	e bank	etc.		
	2	3	4			5		6	7	8
2										
		<u> </u>		N						
<u> </u>						_ <				<u> </u>
	Total		- 1			ļ		1		

### Note:

- In Schedule 5:-1.
  - copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning (a) Officer to be enclosed.
  - If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, (b) notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; 2. or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- 3. In Part -III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate 4.

(Commission's letter no. 76/ECI/INST/FUNC/EEM/EEPS/2016/Vol. IX, dated 13th January, 2017)





BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT NONGPOH RI BHOI DISTRICT: MEGHALAYA 03AA 135634

### FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

PART - IV

Before the District Election Officer 9 - Nongpoh S.T. Assembly Constituency (District, State/Union Territory)

Affidavit of Shri. PATBOONE SYNGKLI, s/o Shri. W. Lyngdoh

- I, Shri. PATBOONE SYNGKLI s/o Shri. W. Lyngdoh, aged about 43 years old, resident of Pahamsohthri Village, P.O. & P.S. Nongpoh Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya 793102, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under: -
- 1. That I was a Contesting Candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People/Legislative Assembly of 9 Nongpoh (ST) Parliamentary/Assembly Constituency, the result of which was declared on 03.03.2018.
- 2. That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorized by me/my election agent in connection with the above election between 6.02.2018 to 03.03.2018 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- 4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political







H MEGHALAYA

03AA 135635

party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leader's covered Explanation 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the people Act, 1951.

- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing has been concealed.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed by **PATBOONE SYNGKLI** at Nongpoh, this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2018 at Nongpoh.

Identified by

Advocate, Nongpoh

Notary Public, Nongpoh

Regd. No. 001/2016 Nongpoh, Meghalaya MEGHALAYA RURAL BANK

NONGPOH, G.S. ROAD, NONGPOH, NONGPOH

Branch Code: 33

### STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Mr. PATBOONE SYNGKLI

10 PAHAMSOHTHRI Account No.: 87006659879 PAHAMSOHTHR1 Product : SBCHQGENPUBOTHINR Currency: INR

NONGPOH 793102

Date: 29/03/2018 Time: 12 27 02 Cleared Balance:

30,660.00Cr

E-mail:

Uncleared Amount:

Limit:

Drawing Power:

0.00

Int. Rate: 3,50 % p.a.

Statement From 03/02/2018 to 26/02/2018

Page No. : 1

Post Date	Value Date	Details		Chq.No.	Debit Credit
	BROUG	HT FORWARD:	0.00		
03/02/18	03/02/18	By Cash Deposit by CASH	,	5000.00	5000,00CT
07/02/18	07/02/18	To Cash Paid to 120101/SELF	1	4000.09	1000.00Cr
08/02/18	08/02/18	By Cash Deposit by CASH		150000.00	151000.00Cr
09/02/18	09/02/18	To Cash. AT PAR SB CHQ Paid to SELF	120102	7000,00	144000.00Cr
12/02/18	12/02/18	AT PAR SB CHQ Paid to SIMONSIUS KI	120103	3040.00	140960.00Cg
15/02/18	15/02/18	To Cash Paid to 120104/SELF	(	2790,00	138170.00Cr
15/02/18	15/02/18	Paid to 120105/SIMON		3640.00	135130:00Cr
16/02/18	16/02/18		120106	18900.00	116230.00Cr
21/02/18	21/02/18	AT PAR SB CHQ Pmd to self	120107	19770.00	96460.00Cr
21/02/18	21/02/18	AT PAR SB CHQ Paid to self	120108	1020,00	95440.00Cr
26/02/18	26/02/18	AT PAR SB CHQ Pand to SELF	120110	64780.00	30660.00Cr

CLOSING BALANCE

30,660,00Cr

Statement Summary

Dr. Count 9 Cr. Count 2

1,24,340.00

1,55,0

END OF STATEMENT